
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
DIBBLE CREEK FIRE STATION ROOF PROJECT 
Date: November 22, 2023 
 
Sheet 1 of  2 
Four Seasons Roofing is hereby directed to make the herein-described changes from 
the plans and specifications, or do the following described work in accordance with 
applicable provisions of the Contract Documents.  Work described herein shall include 
furnishing of all materials, equipment, labor and services necessary for its completion. 
 
This Change Order constitutes a full accord and satisfaction as to claims for all 
additional costs and extensions of the contract time relating to the portion of the work 
described under the term  "Item."  The execution of this Change Order is a waiver of 
any rights or claims by the Contractor to any additional compensation for the "Item" 
work or extensions of the contract time for that work.                                 
 
ITEM: See attached 
 
The above change results in the following adjustment to the Contract Price: 
 
Add: $589.34 
 
Contract Time is increased by 0 working days by this Change Order. 
                                    
I, the undersigned Contractor,         
have given careful consideration  
to the change proposed and hereby        
agree to do the work above specified        
and will accept as full payment      
therefore the prices shown above.                   
      
             
By______________________________      
          CONTRACTOR    
By______________________________      
         Title     
Date_____________________________      
              
              COUNTY  APPROVAL: 
 
             By_____________________________ 
             CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR 
 
            Date___________________________ 
           
 
                    1 of 2           Change Order 1 



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
DIBBLE CREEK FIRE STATION ROOF PROJECT 
Date: November 22, 2023 
 
Sheet 2 of 2 
 
The Contract is changed as follows:        
    

COR #  DESCRIPTION  AMOUNT 

1 Remove AND REPLACE DRYROT FASCIA  ADD $ 589.34 

 TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 ADD $589.34 
 
The original Contract Sum  $72,397.52 

Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders $0 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $72,397.52 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in 
the amount of  $589.34 

The New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $72,986.86 

The Contract Time will be extended  (-0-) work days 
           2 of 2           Change Order 1 


